CD4025B
DIP-14
SOP-14
TSSOP-14
CD4025B Triple 3-input Nor Gate
Features:
 Wide supply voltage range from 3V to 15V
 Fully static operation
 5V, 10V, and 15V parametric ratings
 Standardized symmetrical output characteristics
 Inputs and outputs are protected against electrostatic effects
 Specified from -40℃ to +105℃
 Packaging information: DIP-14/SOP-14/TSSOP-14
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
CD4025BN/HG DIP-14 CD4025B TUBE 1000pcs/box
CD4025BM/TR-HG SOP-14 CD4025B REEL 2500pcs/reel
CD4025BMT/TR-HG TSSOP-14 CD4025B REEL 2500pcs/reel
CD4025B
General Description
The CD4025B is a triple 3-input NOR gate. The outputs are fully buffered for the highest noise immunity
and pattern insensitivity to output impedance.
It operates over a recommended VDD power supply range of 3V to 15V referenced to VSS (usually ground).
Unused inputs must be connected to VDD, VSS, or another input.
Block Diagram And Pin Description